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PLASTIC PARK IN KERALA


1423. SHRIMATI  P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State

Government of Kerala to establish a plastic park at Mattannur in the State; and


(b) if so, the present status of the proposal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE  FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND SHIPPING,

ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Yes, Madam. The Department has received a proposal from the Government of Kerala to develop a Plastic Park at Mattannur in the State.


(b) As the proposal has been received recently, it has not been accorded

approval.


***

